each demolition permit for any structure over five hundred (500) square feet. 
This deposit shall be held by the City and refunded upon cleanup compliance 
within sixty (60) days after demolition and upon approval by the City building 
official. Structures less than four hundred and ninety-nine (499) square feet 
the deposit is waived. 

B. Time For Cleanup; Inspections: It shall be the responsibility of the applicant to 
ensure that the area is cleared of all rubble and debris within sixty (60) days 
after demolition. Cleanup shall be inspected and approved by the City building